Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	P				
		Execution Date				
Simon David Hedley	Gammage		01/30/2007			
Robert Osborne		02/01/2007				
Bruce Murray Walker	•	01/31/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name: Borderware Technologies Inc.						
Street Address:	50 Burnhamthorpe Road West					
Internal Address:	#502					
City:	Mississauga					
	CANADA					
State/Country:						
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI	L5B 3C2					
Postal Code:	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype 1 1 E DATA (416)920-	-1350				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype 1 1 E DATA (416)920-	-1350 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype 1 DATA (416)920- be sent via US M 416.920.8	-1350 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype 1 DATA (416)920- be sent via US M 416.920.8 currier@p :: Perry + Pa	-1350 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3170 perry-partners.com artners				
PROPERTY NUMBER PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype 1 DATA (416)920- be sent via US M 416.920.8 currier@p :: Perry + Pa 1300 Yon	-1350 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3170 perry-partners.com artners uge Street				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype 1 DATA (416)920- be sent via US N 416.920.8 currier@p : Perry + Pa 1300 Yon Suite 500	-1350 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3170 perry-partners.com artners uge Street				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	L5B 3C2 RS Total: 1 ype 1 DATA (416)920- be sent via US N 416.920.8 currier@p : Perry + Pa 1300 Yon Suite 500 Toronto, C	11548719 1350 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3170 perry-partners.com artners ige Street				

Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentP1777US00#page1.tif source=AssignmentP1777US00#page2.tif source=AssignmentP1777US00#page3.tif source=AssignmentP1777US00#page4.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT MULTIPLE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, Simon David Hedley GAMMAGE, Robert Anthony OSBORNE and Bruce Murray WALKER, the assignors, residing at, respectively, <u>55 Elm Drive W., #2008, Mississauga, ON, L5B 3Z3</u>, <u>100 Overbrook Place, Toronto, ON, M3H 4P6</u>, and <u>1846 Stonepath Crescent, Mississauga, ON, L4X 1X9</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING UNDESIRED EMAIL CONTAINING IMAGE-BASED MESSAGES for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2006 and has been assigned Application Serial No. 11/548,719; and

WHEREAS, Borderware Technologies Inc., the assignee, a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 50 Burnhamthorpe Road West, #502, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3C2, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

PATENT REEL: 018850 FRAME: 0437

WITNESS my hand at <u>Mississanga</u> this <u>30</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2007.

Simon David Hedley GAMMAGE

Simon David Hedley GAIMMAGE

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Chris Gabe</u>, whose full post office address is <u>115 Third Line, Dakville, Dut 262 377</u>, was personally present and did see Simon David Hedley GAMMAGE who is known to

me, execute the above assignment.

elle la Tanuary 30 th 2007

					ONTARIO
this	day of	FEBRI	ABY,	2007.	

Robert OSBORNE

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, CATHELINE SHITH, whose full post office address is

100 OVER BROOK PK, TOLONRY, N M3H4P6, was

personally present and did see Robert OSBORNE who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Witness Signature Date: 01-Fab -2007

PATENT REEL: 018850 FRAME: 0439

WITNESS my hand at <u>1155155 auga</u> this <u>315t</u> day of <u>Jennary</u>, 2007. Bruce Murray WALKER STATEMENT BY WITNESS ____, whose full post office address is MENNISE SCAR FFF 010, L6A 133, was 72 Field

personally present and did see Bruce Murray WALKER who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Jan 31/07